

Special (POCSO) 24 of 2024

order No. 13 dated 11.06.2024

Accused, Ajahar Biswas @ Azad is produced from j/c and remanded to j/c till next date.

Rest six accused persons are present with hazira.

A fresh power has been filed for the accused, Monowara Biswas and Hasanur Biswas.

Janab Golam Mostafa has been appointed as Special P.P. to conduct the case of prosecution.

Defacto. Complainant does not turn up.

Issue fresh notice upon the defacto. Complainant. asking him to appear before this Court and state whether he has any objection against the C.S. submitted by I.O. exonerating the name of three accused persons.

To 04.09.2024 for production/appearance of accused and defacto complainant.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.