

Special (POCSO) 24 of 2024

order No. 16 dated 05.11.2024

Accused, Ajahar Biswas @ Azad is produced from j/c and remanded to j/c till next date.

Accused, Hasanur Sardar is absent today and a petition is filed for him with prayer for time for his appearance which is considered and allowed.

Rest five accused persons are present with hazira.

Fresh powers have been filed for the accused persons who are present today.

Defacto. Complainant appears in person and state that he would file petition raising no objection to the C.S.

But subsequently no petition is filed.

In the above circumstances defacto. Complainant is directed to appear in person on the next date positively i.d. necessary order..

To 18.12.2024 for production/appearance of accused and defacto complainant.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.